MODEL: M2XU
Super-mini Signal Conditioners Mini-M Series
UNIVERSAL TRANSMITTER
(PC programmable)
Functions & Features
ો Accepts direct inputs from various sensors and provides a
standard process signal

mm (inch)
MODEL: M2XU઼[1][2]઼[3][4]
ORDERING INFORMATION
ો Code number: M2XU-[1][2]-[3][4]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [4].
 (e.g. M2XU-00-R/CE/Q)
ો Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/S01)
Non-specified orders will be shipped at default factory
settings (M2XU-00: 4 ઼ 20 mA input/4 ઼ 20 mA output).
However, the power suffix code must be specified.
If you specify full code numbers without specific calibration
ranges, default settings will be used.
[1] INPUT
0: User-calibrated (Factory default: 4 ઼ 20 mA DC)
If the unit is to be factory-calibrated to a specific
input type, please select from the following:
Current
Z1: Range 0 ઼ 50 mA DC (Input resistance 100 ̽)
Voltage
S1: Range -1 ઼ +1 V DC (Input resistance 1 M̽ min.)
S2: Range -10 ઼ +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 M̽ min.)
Thermocouple
T1: (PR) (Usable Range 0 to 1760°C, 32 to 3200°F)
T2: K (CA) (Usable range -270 to +1370°C, -454 to +2498°F)
T3: E (CRC) (Usable range -270 to +1000°C, -454 to +1832°F)
T4: J (IC) (Usable range -210 to +1200°C, -346 to +2192°F)
T5: T (CC) (Usable range -270 to +400°C, -454 to +752°F)
T6: B (RH) (Usable range 0 to 1820°C, 32 to 3308°F)
T7: R (Usable range -50 to +1760°C, -58 to +3200°F)
T8: S (Usable range -50 to +1760°C, -58 to +3200°F)
T9: C(WRe 5-26) (Usable range 0 to 2315°C, 32 to 4199°F)
TN: N (Usable range -270 to +1300°C, -454 to +2372°F)
TU: U (Usable range -200 to +400°C, -328 to +752°F)
TL: L (Usable range -200 to +900°C, -328 to +1652°F)
TP: Platinel ப(Usable range 0 to 1395°C, 32 to 2543°F)
T0: Specify (Please provide an emf table.)
RTD
(2- or 3-wire)
R1: JPt 100 (JIS'89)
(Usable range: -200 to +500°C, -328 to +932°F)
R3: Pt 100 (JIS'89)
(Usable range: -200 to +850°C, -328 to +1562°F)
R4: Pt 100 (JIS'97, IEC)
(Usable range: -200 to +850°C, -328 to +1562°F)
R5: Pt 50 ̽ (JIS'81)
(Usable range: -200 to +649 °C, -328 to +1200°F)
R6: Ni 508.4 ̽
(Usable range: -50 to +200°C, -58 to +392°F)
R7: Pt 1000
(Usable range: -200 to +200°C, -328 to +392°F)
R8: Ni 100 (100 ̽ @ 0୔)
 (Usable range: -50 to +200°C, -58 to +392°F)
R9: Cu 10 (10 ̽ @25°C)
(Usable range: -50 to +200°C, -58 to +392°F)
R0: Specify (Please provide a resistance table.)
Potentiometer
M: Total resistance 100 ̽ ઼ 10 k̽
[2] OUTPUT
0: User-calibrated (Factory default: 4 ઼ 20 mA DC)
If the unit is to be factory-calibrated to a specific
output type, please select from the following:
Current
Z1: Range 0 ઼ 20 mA DC
Voltage
V1: Range -2.5 ઼ +2.5 V DC
V2: Range -10 ઼ +10 V DC
MODEL: M2XU
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 ઼ 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 ઼ 264 V,
47 ઼ 66 Hz)